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Rank of Instructional Staff

Peer List
Instructional staff, professors | Instructional staff, associate professors | Instructional staff, assistant professors | Instructional staff, instructors
Control Institution
Public  Appalachian State 293 240 195 1
College of Charleston 154 178 145 54
James Madison University 340 285 258 145
University of Mary Washington 73 85 61 6
University of North Carolina Wilmington 184 179 134
Private = Elon University 73 152 140 13
University of Tampa 42 118 130 16
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Rank of Instructional Staff

Aspirational Peers

Control Institution

Public = College of Charleston
College of William and Mary
Miami University-Oxford

University of New Hampshire-Main
Campus

Private = Boston College
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Rank of Instructional Staff

South Carolina Institutions

Instructional staff, professors | Instructional staff, associate professors | Instructional staff, assistant professors | Instructional staff, instructors

Control Institution

Public = Citadel Military College of South Carolina 69 60 51 13
Clemson University 343 277 256 1
Coastal Carolina University 95 117 114 11
College of Charleston 154 178 145 54
Francis Marion University 64 57 70 14
Lander University 20 36 47 9
Medical University of South Carolina 71 57 54 26
South Carolina State University 38 44 35 20
University of South Carolina-Aiken 35 39 47 33
University of South Carolina-Beaufort 14 21 35 27
University of South Carolina-Columbia 414 497 490 198
University of South Carolina-Upstate 35 58 67 75
Winthrop University 89 80 82 28

Private = Charleston Southern University 27 50 72 16
Furman University 115 69 52 1
Wofford College 47 48 32 6
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Rank of Instructional Staff

Colonial Athletic Association

Instructional staff, professors | Instructional staff, associate professors

Control Institution

Public  College of Charleston 154
College of William and Mary 241
George Mason University 362
James Madison University 340
Towson University 204
University of Delaware 384
University of North Carolina Wilmington 184

Private = Drexel University 249
Hofstra University 202
Northeastern University 328
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178
194
432
285
214
355
179
252
188
270
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Instructional staff, assistant professors

145
163
379
258
240
311
134
212
115
176

Instructional staff, instructors

54
24
102
145
17
86

815

312
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Rank of Instructional Staff

Top Competitors

Instructional staff, Instructional staff, associate Instructional staff, assistant Instructional staff,
professors professors professors instructors
Control Institution
Public =~ Clemson University 343 277 256 1
Coastal Carolina University 95 117 114 11
College of Charleston 154 178 145 54
James Madison University 340 285 258 145
Pennsylvania State University-Main Campus 895 595 478 270
University of Colorado Boulder 473 371 296 368
University of Delaware 384 355 311 86
University of Georgia 731 548 462 81
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 690 472 380 13
University of North Carolina Wilmington 184 179 134
University of South Carolina-Columbia 414 497 490 198
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State 577 511 431 225
University
Winthrop University 89 80 82 28
Private = Charleston Southern University 27 50 72 16
Elon University 23] 152 140 13
Tulane University of Louisiana 282 227 294 31
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