

Rank of Instructional Staff

Peer List

		Instructional staff, professors	Instructional staff, associate professors	Instructional staff, assistant professors	Instructional staff, instructors
Control	Institution				
Public	Appalachian State	293	240	195	1
	College of Charleston	154	178	145	54
	James Madison University	340	285	258	145
	University of Mary Washington	73	85	61	6
	University of North Carolina Wilmington	184	179	134	
Private	Elon University	73	152	140	13
	University of Tampa	42	118	130	16



Rank of Instructional Staff

Aspirational Peers

		Instructional staff, professors	Instructional staff, associate professors	Instructional staff, assistant professors	Instructional staff, instructors
Control	Institution				
Public	College of Charleston	154	178	145	54
	College of William and Mary	241	194	163	24
	Miami University-Oxford	227	211	163	99
	University of New Hampshire-Main Campus	201	236	174	1
Private	Boston College	281	281	184	48

Rank of Instructional Staff

South Carolina Institutions

		Instructional staff, professors	Instructional staff, associate professors	Instructional staff, assistant professors	Instructional staff, instructors
Control	Institution				
Public	Citadel Military College of South Carolina	69	60	51	13
	Clemson University	343	277	256	1
	Coastal Carolina University	95	117	114	11
	College of Charleston	154	178	145	54
	Francis Marion University	64	57	70	14
	Lander University	20	36	47	9
	Medical University of South Carolina	71	57	54	26
	South Carolina State University	38	44	35	20
	University of South Carolina-Aiken	35	39	47	33
	University of South Carolina-Beaufort	14	21	35	27
	University of South Carolina-Columbia	414	497	490	198
	University of South Carolina-Upstate	35	58	67	75
	Winthrop University	89	80	82	28
Private	Charleston Southern University	27	50	72	16
	Furman University	115	69	52	1
	Wofford College	47	48	32	6



Fall Reporting Term: 2016 Updated: August 2017

Source: IPEDS

Rank of Instructional Staff

Colonial Athletic Association

		Instructional staff, professors	Instructional staff, associate professors	Instructional staff, assistant professors	Instructional staff, instructors
Control	Institution				
Public	College of Charleston	154	178	145	54
	College of William and Mary	241	194	163	24
	George Mason University	362	432	379	102
	James Madison University	340	285	258	145
	Towson University	204	214	240	17
	University of Delaware	384	355	311	86
	University of North Carolina Wilmington	184	179	134	
Private	Drexel University	249	252	212	815
	Hofstra University	202	188	115	3
	Northeastern University	328	270	176	312

Rank of Instructional Staff

Top Competitors

		Instructional staff, professors	Instructional staff, associate professors	Instructional staff, assistant professors	Instructional staff, instructors
Control	Institution				
Public	Clemson University	343	277	256	1
	Coastal Carolina University	95	117	114	11
	College of Charleston	154	178	145	54
	James Madison University	340	285	258	145
	Pennsylvania State University-Main Campus	895	595	478	270
	University of Colorado Boulder	473	371	296	368
	University of Delaware	384	355	311	86
	University of Georgia	731	548	462	81
	University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	690	472	380	13
	University of North Carolina Wilmington	184	179	134	
	University of South Carolina-Columbia	414	497	490	198
	Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University	577	511	431	225
	Winthrop University	89	80	82	28
Private	Charleston Southern University	27	50	72	16
	Elon University	73	152	140	13
	Tulane University of Louisiana	282	227	294	31